

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13613-13614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in RSA No. 382/1992 & CMA No. 448/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the details of the nearest Civil Court through which notice of unserved respondents are to be served. Such Court be informed by the Registry to help the petitioner to affect the service even by affixing the same at the given address, if the process server could not served it in due course.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 21st October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar