

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13613-13614/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in RSA No. 382/1992 &
CMA No. 448/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SURAT SINGH

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is reported by counsel for the petitioner that respondent No. 2 is still
alive. The petitioner shall take steps.

Respondent No.3 is reported to have been served. File counter
affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

Call on 03.02.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

AK REGISTRAR