

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13613-13614/2007

SURAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti S. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to file affidavit together with proof of publication within two weeks. In case of default list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, await appearance and the matter be listed on 19.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

*MB