

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)Nos.13613-13614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in RSA No. 382/1992 & order dated 22.1.2007 in CMisc. No. 448-C/2007 in RSA No. 382/92 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. V sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking further time to file rejoinder affidavit. From the record, we find that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 was filed as far back as in July, 2008 and there is no reason why the rejoinder affidavit was not filed all this while. However, in the interest of justice we grant one more opportunity to the petitioner to do the needful within four weeks, subject to his depositing an amount of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master Court Master