

i>¿

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9118-9119 OF 2010

Surat Singh

..Appellant

Versus

Siri Bhagwan & Ors.

.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 12.08.2013 with Office Report on default dated 5th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

'Learned counsel for the appellant is granted three weeks' time finally to file the statement of case.'

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of Case till date. The time granted by the Court has expired.

Hence, the default of the counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

2.Mr. Brij Bhusan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR