

Ü
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9118-9119 OF 2010

SURAT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he does not propose to file the statement of case. Therefore, the Registry is directed not to accept the same.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar