

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9118-9119 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SURAT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,adv.
Mr.Dinesh Chander Yadav,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|Ld.counsel for the appellant is present. None for the
|respondent.
|What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
|that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has made a statement
|before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber that he does not propose to
|file the statement of case. As far as the respondents are
|concerned they have been served with notice at the SLP stage
|but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in
|that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before
|the Hon'ble Court on its own turn. |

| (M.K.HANJURA)
|Registrar |