

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9118-9119/2010

SURAT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. V.Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been mentioned that the appellant has  
expired.

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file  
application for substitution.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER