

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9118-9119/2010

SURAT SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.101391/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.101394/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Dr. Sukhdev Singh Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCertain defects have been pointed out by the Registry vide  
office report dated 06.11.2017.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to remove the defects.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER