

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9118-9119/2010

SURAT SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.101391/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.101394/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.13459/2018-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT and IA No.13460/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER