

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.8

REVISED
SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9118-9119/2010

SURAT SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.101391/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA
NO.101394/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
AND IA NO.13459/2018- APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT AND
IA NO.13460/2018- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-02-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the
judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K.
Agrawal and His Lordship.

The Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9118-9119/2010

SURAT SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal and His Lordship.

The Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)